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INDEPENDENT AUDITORS, REPORT

To
The Secretary, SABUJ SANGHA Nandakumarpur

Reports on the Standalone Financial Statements

WehaveauditedtheaccompanyinSstandalonefinanciaIstatementsofsAEUJsANGHANandakumarpurunder
the consolidated (ForeiBn and rioi ror"ign Contribution) section which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31't

March 2023 along with the statement oflncome & Expenditure and the statement of Receipts & Payments {or

the year ended as on 31't March 2023'

Management's Responsibility for the standalone financial statements

The management is ."sponsiutJior'it* fr"p.r"tion of these financial statements that give a true and fair view

ofthefinancialposition,financialperformanceandcashflowsofthesocietyinaccordancewiththeaccounting
standards issued by the tnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia, to the extent applicable to a Not-for-Profit

organization.Thisresponsibilityincludesthedesign,implementationandmaintenanceofinternalcontrol
relevanttothepreparatlonand,presentationofthefinancialstatementsthatgiveatrueandfairviewandfree
from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error'

Auditors' ResPonsibilitY

ourresponsibilityistoexpressanopiniononthesestandalonefinancialstatementsbasedonouraudit.

WeconductedourauditinaccordancewiththeStandardsonAuditingissuedbythelnstituteofchartered
Accountants of lndia. Those standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and plan and perform

the audlt to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements are free from material

misstatement.

AnAuditinvolvesperformingprocedurestoobtainauditevidenceabouttheamountsanddisclosuresinthe
financial statements. The procedures selected depend upon the auditor's.iudgment, including the assessment of

the risks of the material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error. ln making

those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the society's preparation and fair

presentation of the financial statements in order to design audit procedures that are appropriate in the

circumstances. An audit also includes evaluating the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the

reasonableness of the accounting estimates made by the management, as well as evaluating the overall

presentation of the financial statements'

we believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our

audit opinion on the standalone financial statements'
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Opinion
ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the standalone

financial statements under the consolidated (Foreign and Non Foreign contribution) section give a true and fair

view in conformity with the accounting principlei generally accepted in lndia, of the state of affairs of the

,.".r"r"",.r.i at', tvtarch, ZOZa anJ lis lncome & Expenditure and Receipts & Payments for the year ended

on that date.

Report on other Legal and Regulatory Requirements

As required by the Management, we report that :

we have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and

belief were necessary for the purposes of our audit'

ln our opinion proper books of accounts as required by Management have been kept at Re8istered office so far

as it appears from our examination of those books'

The Balance sheet, the Statement of lncome & Expenditure and Receipts & Payments dealt with by this Reports

are in agreement with the books of account.

(1) in the case of the Balance Sheet, of the state of affairs of the organization as at 31" March,2023;

iZ) in tfre case of the lncome & Expenditure Account, of the surplus of income over expenditure of the

organization for the year ended on that date;
(aiin the case of the Receipts & Payments Account, of the recelpts and payments of the organization during

the year ended on that date.

Signed in terms of our Report of even date .

Place : Kolkata- 700029

Dated: 17th August 2023

For DBK ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

FRN: 322817 E

{Biswaji
Membe

kar-Partner)

.305881

UDIN : 233058818GTAAV4371

322817E

pS

d

oS c/4

cD

:

a
oa

Karm

Office Contact Oetails
r< biswajit.dbk@gmail.com I dbkassociated@gmail.com

O 033-22840227. *91 9836s823s0



LIABILITIES: Sch.No. FC Section NFC Section
FC + NFC

Section

FUND BALANCES:

unrestricted (Ceneral) Fund

Other Funds

Restncted IProiect) Fund

CURRENT LTABILITIES

Advances

Liabilities & Provisions

1

Z

3

5

Amount ({) lmount (l) Amount (l)

91,87,858

250

29,87 ,432

1,12,364

156,7 3,665

t2,zgt

(e4,64,960)

27,97,640

58,85.214

248,6r,523

72,531

(64,77,528)

TOTAL:: 722,88,104 149,03,840 271,91,944

ASSETS:

NON CURRENT ASSETS

Fixed Assets

lnvestments

CURRENT ASSETS

Advances ( Recoverable)

Others

cash & Bark:
Cash in hand (as certified by management)

Benk Balances;

6

7

1l

9

10

11

45,61,414

2

37,26,644

105,73,964

21,06,645

2,570

5,77,263

26,805

16,16,593

191,35,378

21,06,645

2,370

5,77,263

TOTAL:: 122,44,104 149,03,840 277,97,944

SABUJ SANGHA Nandakumarpur
Vill & P.0- NandakumarPur

Dist - South 24 Parganas

Pin-7 43349

Balance Sheet-(ForeiSn Contribution & Non Foreign Contribution) of Sabui San8ha

as at 31st March,2023.

Signed in terms ofour report ofeven date
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Sa bui Sa ngha

for DBK ASSOCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Karmakar-Partner l
bership No. 30S881

UDIN: 233058818GTAAV4371
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27,97,640

59,97,778

26,407

53,43,281
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Date : 17th August 2023

Place: Kolkata-700029



SABUI SANGHA Nandakumapur
Vill & P.O- Nandakumarpur

Dist - South 24 Par$aras

Pi,n-7 43349

lncome & Expenditure Account- (Foreign Contribution & Non Foreign Contribution) Section ofSabui Sangha

for the year from 1st April,2022 to 31st March,2023.

INCOMF:
Srh,
N-a,

FC Section NFC Section
FC + NFC

Section

Grant lltillzed for Proiect Revenue Exnenses

ForeiSn Contribution

Non Foreign Contribution

Gene.al Income

Bank lnter€st

lnterest on F.D. with banks

0ther lncome

0ther lncome

Income ofCommunity Health Prog ( swarnalata SabuiSeva Sadan ]

Deflcit: oflncome over Expenditure transferred to Unrestricted
General) Fund

15 B

164

168

t7

Amount ({) AnroLrnt (() Amouot (<)

94,36,024

79,617

r0,92,926

17,54,468

1092,30,202

r,34,006

t7,574

91,36,02+

1092,30,202

2,13,623

t7,574

10,92,926

91,31,647

33,93,680

17,38,464

TOTAL INCOME r: t23,67,O35 1219,07,149 1342,74,144

EXPENDITURE:
FC Prolects:

Sunderbans German Bakery Proiect IHanseatic India Forum)

Community Healt} Programme [Rural India Supporting Trust)

Help A Mother In Remote Island Programme [Give India)

Model School ofKSSN ProSramme (Asha For Education)

Community Health ProSramme (Global Giving Foundationl

Sundari Resilience ProSramme 0ndienHilfe)

Nabaditanta Pro8ramme ( Asha for Education )

Nayantara Programme (A4E and Ramkrishna Foundation]

Responding to Covid 19 Programme(Save t}le Children Fund)

Fruitful SchoolinS ProSramme (stichting Aid Eindhoven)

Residential School for Prevention ofChild Labour Programme [Give India )
Nayantara Project (lndienHilfe)

Model School ofKSSN Programme (Global Fund ForChildren )

Covid & Education Programme (lshan Kusum Paul Foundation )

Goat Proiect (lndienHilfe)

Pupil Feeding & Renovetion ProSramme (lndienHilfel

Natun Alo Programme [Asha For Education)

Priri Sagar Proiect (lndienHilfe)

Health Support Programme ( Hanseatic India Forum)

18

t9
z0

2t
zz

z4

zs

26

27

2A

29

30

33

34

35

36

1,145

35,639

5,45,455

5l
81,560

12,7 6,000

10,45,856

2,24,687

42,614

3,15,193

11,92,770

2,02,329

2,32,196

9,14,575

19,55,648

6,62,724

7,07,633

Balance C/F 94,36,O75 94,36,O7 5

322817
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lncome & Expenditure Acco!nt- [ForeiSn contribulion & Non Foreign contribution) section ofsabui santha
for the year from 1st April,202Z to 31st March'2023

Balance B/F

NFC Ptolects!

Cram Seva Project (SBI Foundation)

Underprivileted Children in Education Programme (Tech Mahindra)

Sanjeevani Project (SBI Foundation)

SmartSchoo! Proiect (HDFC Bank Ltd )

NationalChild Labour [Non Residential) Proiect (w B Co!t)

NationalChild Labour ( Residential) Proiect (w.B Govt)

Niramoy Protramme (wrpro Cares )

Communlty Health Pro8 (Swarnalata Sabu, Seva Sadan )

Educate A Child at our Coachint Cenlre Programme (Give Indla )

Child Line Projecr Under " MNsion Vatsalya Scheme "(ClF)
I

lKishalaya 
Sishu Sikha Niketan Programme

I 
Di8'tal Sakhr , west Bengal Pro8ramme (L T F S)

Mobile Medical Unit ProSramme ( NRHM)

Holistic Rural Development Project ( HDFC Bank Ltd)

Administrative Expenses - General

Project Expenses - General

Depreaiatlo[ on Assets

surplus: oflncome over Expenditure transferred to l.Jnrestricted
(ceneral) Fund

3?

3B

39

40

4l

42

43

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

6

Amount ({) Amount (t) Amount (l)

94,36,O75

12,71,342

4,61,961

11,97,617

53,19,445

2,26,OO0

29,34,307

790,07,236

1,03,3ss

57,278

65,69,571

25,47,549

68,474

12,42,663

1,78,t13

473,9t,9r2

63,36,29r

200,03,37s

58,70,530

7t,736

19,01,543

20,77,431

94,36,075

1119,85,909

71,41,912,

5,33,69?

30,99,160

20,77,431

TOTAL EXPENDITURE:: 123,67,O35 1219,07,149 1342,7 4,144

Signed in terms ofour report ofeven date

for DBK ASSoCIATES

Chartered Accountants

Date : 17th August 2023

Pla.e: Kolkata-700029

Secretary & D ire cto r.
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SABUI SANGHA NandakumarPur
Vill & P.O- NandakumarPur

Dist - South 24 Parganas

Pin-7 43349
Receipts & PaymentsAccount (Forei8n Contribution & Non Foreign Contribution) S€ction ofSabui SanSha

for the year from 1st April,2022 to 31st March,2023

RECEIPTST
sch,
X.o,

FC Section NFC Section
rC + NFC

Section

Cash ln hand

Cash at Bank

Advances Received

Grant For Prolects:

Foreign Contribution

Non ForeiSn Contribution

General Receipts

Bank lnterest

Donations

0thers

Receipts ofCommunity Health Project ( ssss)

12

13

144

15A

16A

168

17

Amount (1) Amount (al Amount (l)

2

53,32,411

149,7 4,927

79,6L7

10,92,926

26,043

30,? s,219

75,000

1047,08,392

1,34,006

88,54.988

20,13.037

26,045

84,07,696

75,000

149,74,927

1047,08,392

2,13,623

10,92,926

88,54988

20,13,037

TOTAL RECEIPTS :: 214,79,949 1r88,86,685 1403,66,634

PAYMENTS:
FC Prorccts:

Prolacta

Sunderbans Cerman Bakery Project IHanseatic India Forum)

Community Healtl ProSramme [Rural lndia SupportinS Trust)

Help A Mother In Remote lsland ProSramme lcive lndia)

Model School ofKSSN Pro8ramme (Asha For Education)

Community Health P.ogramme (Global Giving Foundation)

Sundari Resilience Programme 0ndienHilfe)

Nabadi8anta Programme ( Asha for Education )

Nayantara Programme [A4E and Ramlcishna Foundation)

Respondingto Covid 19 Pro8ramme(save tle Children Fund)

Fruiful Schooling Programme (Stichting Aid Eindhoven)

Residential School for Prevention ofChild Labour Programme (Give lndia )

Nayantara Proiect (lndienHilfe)

ModelSchool ofKSSN Programme [Global Fund ForChildren )

Covid & Education ProSramme (lshan Kusum Paul Foundation )

Goat Proiect 0ndienHilfe)

Pupil Feeding & Renovation Programme ondienHilfe)

Natun Alo Programlne (Asha For Educatron)

Priti Satar Proiect (lndienHilfe)

Health Support Progralnme I Hanseatic India Forum)

18

t9
20

2l

23

24

26

27

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

1,14S

15,49,596

35,639

5,45,455

81,560

12,??,2BA

10,45,856

48,10,931

2,24,687
42,614

3,15,193

11,92,770

2,09,557

2,32,196

11,29,523

19,55,648

6,62,724
7,07,633

Balance C/F 160,20,066 r60,20,066

322817E
kar-Partner )
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Receipts & Payments Account (Foreigl Contribution & Non Foreign Contribution) Sectlon ofSabui Sangha
for the year from 1st April,2022 to 31st March,2023.

Balan.e B/F

NFC Proiects:

Gram Seva Project (SBI Foundation)

Underprivileged Children in Education Protramme lTech Mahindra)

Sanjeevani Project (SBl Foundation)

SmartSchool Proj€ct [HDFC Bank Ltd

National Child Labour [Non Residentiau Proiect (W8. Govt)

National Chiid Labour Proiect ( R€sidential) [W.8. Govt]

Niramoy Programme (Wipro Cares )

Community Health ProS (Swarnalata Sabuj Seva Sadan )

EducateAChild atourCoachins Centre Programme (Give India)

Child Line Project Under'Mission Vatsalya Scheme "(CIF)

Kishalaya Sishu Sikha Niketan Programme

Digital Salhi, West Sengal Pro8ramme (L T F S)

Mobile Medical Unit Protramme ( NRHM)

Holistic Rural Development Project I HDFC Bank Ltd)

Administrative Expenses - General

Proiect Expenses - General

I nvestme nt accretion

Advances Given

Closing Balances:

Cash in hand

Bank Balances i

Srh,
Na.

Amount (t) Amount {<) Amount (l)

37

39

40

41

42

43

+4

45

46

4?

48

49

50

51

52

14 B

l0

11

t60,2o,066

.).2,71,232

4,61,96t

2

37,26,688

53,19,445

2,26,000

29,34,307

190,07,236

1,03,355

58,178

65,97,257

24,22,7?A

6A,a?4

8,16,125

1,78,113

4?3,91,9t2

65,01,815

200,03,375

55,40,211

7t,736

2,570

26,805

16,16,593

160,20,066

1116,2A,?70

68,11,443

5,33,697

2,570

26,ao7

53,43,241

TOTAL PAYMENTS ,: 214,79,949 1188,86,685 1403,66,634

Sitned rn terms of our report ofeven date

UDI

for DBK ASSOCIATES
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akar-Partner )
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Date : 17th Au8ust 2023

PIace: Kolkata-700029

SecretarY & Director.
Sabui Sangha
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